ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD ON TUESDAY, MAY 2ND, 1972, IN FRAFKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

QUESTIONS & ISSUES

PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL)
BEXLEY CITY SCHOOL DISTRIOT

A RENEWAL OF A TAX FOR THE BENEFIT OF BEXLEY

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE PURPOSE OF CURRENT EXPENSES
OF THE SUBDIVISION AT A RATE NOT EXCEEDING FOUR AND NINE-

TENTHS MILLS FOR EACH ONE DOLLAR OF VALUATION, WHICH

AMOUNTS TO FORTY-NINE CENTS FOR EACH ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS

OF VALUATION, FOR A CONTINUING PERIOD OF TIME.

BEXLEY

unOHozZErRUHDQ@QEEUOGH »

FOR THE
TAX LEVY

130
133
170
113
163

6?
133
135
127
117
139
132
4L
91
187

-140
101
92

2385

AGAINST THE
TAX LEVY

100

PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL)
HAMILTON LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRI

CcT

A RENEWAL OF A TAX FOR THE BENEFIT OF HAMILTON
LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE PURPOSE OF CURRENT EX-
PENSES OF THE SUBDIVISION AT A RATE NOT EXCEEDING

ONEl AND TWO-TENTHS MILLS FOR EACH ONE DOLLAR OF VALU-

ATION, WHICH AMOUNTS TO TWELVE CENTS FOR EACH ONE

HUNDHED DOLLARS OF VALUATION,
OF TIME.

HAMILTON A
B
c

LOCKBOURNE
OBETZ A
B
COLUMBUS 29 = N
29 8
23 U

FOR A CONTINUING PERIOD

FOR THE
TAX LEVY

96
20,
. 36
101

29

"

16

3

———marnsacrird

647

AGAINST THE
TAX LEVY

97
A5
75

PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL)
TRURC TOWNSHIP ..

A RENEWAL OF A TAX FOR THE BENEFIT OF TRURQO TOWN-
SHIP FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING AND MAINTAINING FIRE
APPARATUS, APPLIANCES, BUILDING, OR SITES THEREFOR OR
SOURCES OF WATER SUPPLY AND MATERIALS THEREFCR, OR ‘THE
PAYMENT OF PERMANENT, PART-TIME OR VOLUNTEER FIREMEN
OR FIRE FIGHTING GOWPANIES TO OPERATE THE SAME AT A !
RATE NOT EXCEEDING ONE MILL FOR EACH ONE DOLLAR OF VALU-
ATION, WHICH AMOUNTS TO TEN CENTS FOR EACH ONE HUNDRED
DOLLARS OF VALUATION, FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE YEARS.

REYNOLDSBURG
15T WARD

2ND WARD

3RD WARD

4TH WARD

18T WARD
2ND WARD
3RD WARD
LTH WARD

TRURO

w > SsaQme ooy

ame

oI =

FOR THE
TAX LEVY

69
80
165
120

L3k

158
Lo
227
92

——

517

196
136

[

332

126
124
120
115

—_—

185

L34
517

332
L85

B ———]

1768
86
120

1974

AGAINST THE
TAX LEVY

237

62
98

160

76
6l
63
66

269

234

237
160

269

900
L8

53

1001




ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD ON TUESDAY, MAY 2ND, 1972, IN FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

QUESTIONS & ISSUES

PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) PROPOSED BOND ISSUE
REYNOLDSBURG LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT WORTHINGTON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

A RENEWAL OF A TAX FOR THE BENEFIT OF REYNOLDS-~ . SHALL BONDS BE ISSUED BY THE WORTHINGTON CITY
BURG LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE PURPOSE OF CUHRENT SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACQUISITION OF REAL
EXPENSES OF THE SUBDIVISION AT A RATE NOT EXCEEDING ESTATE: CONSTRUCTING NEW SCHOOL BUILDINGS AND ADDITIONS
TWO AND EIGHT-TENTHS MILLS FOR EACH ONE DOLLAR OF AND IMPROVEMENTS TO EXISTING SCHOOL BUILDINGS; ACQUIR~
VALUATION, WHICH AMOUNTS TQ TWENTY~EIGHT CENTS FOR ING FURNITURE, FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT; AND LANDSCAP~
EACH ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS OF VALUATION, FOR A GONTIN- ING AND SITE IMPROVEMENT IN THE SUM OF FOUR MILLION

UING PERIOD OF TIME.

REYNOLDSBURG
13T WARD

2ND WARD

3RD WARD

LTH WARD

18T WARD
2ND WARD
3RD WARD
LTH WARD

TRURO

JEFFERSON
COLUMBURS 26

FRANKLIN CO.
FAIRFIELD CO.
LICKING CO.

o > oaQwr oQwpE

oQmye

NMZaQmy

DOLLARS AND A LEVY OF TAXES BE MADE OUTSIDE OF THE TEN
MILL LIMITATION ESTIMATED BY THE CCUNTY AUDITOR TO
FOR THE AGAINST THE AVERAGE TWO AND SEVEN-TENTHS MILLS FOR EACH ONE DOLLAR
TAX LEVY TAX LEVY OF VALUATION, WHICH AMOUNTS TO TWENTY..SEVEN CENTS FOR
EACH ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS OF VALUATION, FOR A MAXIMUM
PERIOD OF TWENTY (20) YEARS TO PAY THE PRINCIPAL AND

32 gg INTEREST OF SUCH BONDS%
1o 2% ~ FOR THE AGAINST THE
, 2 BOND ISSUE BOND ISSUE
WORTHINGTON A 121 171
L29 258 B - 81 113
c 159 107
146 83 D 160 177
28 29 E 106 130
247 98 F 139 140
90 66 G Bl 56
- - H 118 135
I 172 142
511 276 J 120 139
K 190 150
184 83 L 66 99
142 99 M 184 149
_ N 101 117
0 147 128
326 182 P 183 113
Q 30
125 77 R 90 Z
127 73 SHARON A 107 8
106 83 B 75
104 88 e 2
— ' E Lg hh
RIVERLEA 92 148
hé2 321 PERRY B 7l 87
c 157 114
h29 258 D 2 8
511 276 E 182 1.00
326 182 3 6L L2
462 321 H 119 72
COLUMBUS 21 L 32 23
21 M 15 31
1728 1037 - 30 K 0 5
30 Q 0 1
56 6l
2 0
17 22 3261 3092
0 0
108 58
30 25
1941 1206
1941 1206
0 0
55 64

1996 1270




ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD ON TUESDAY, MAY 2ND, 1972, IN FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

QUESTIONS & ISQUES

REFERENDUM ON ZONING RESOLUTION
UNINCORPORATED AREA OF JACKSON TCWNSHIP

AN AMENDMENT TO THE ZONING RESOLUTION OF FRANK-
LIN COUNTY ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISS-
IONERS ON APRIL 9, 1968, IN ZONING CASE 68-15 EFFECT-
ING A CHANGE OF ZONING ON A TRACT OF LAND CONTAINING
APPROXIMATELY 53.306 ACRES ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF
STRINGTOWN ROAD, APPROXIMATELY 1125' EAST OF INTER-
STATE ROUTE 71 (T71), FROM A RURAL DISTRICT TO A
PLANNED MOBILE HOME (PR-10) DISTRICT AND SUBURBAN
(R-4) RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT, JACKSON TOWNSHIP. SHALL
THE AMENDMENT TO THE ZONING RESOLUTION OF FRANKLIN
COUNTY IN ZONING CASE 68-15 BE APPROVED?

YES NO

J ACKSON A 24 80
B 21 195

C 26 96

D 20 285

E 18 106

109 762

PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF TERRITORY
TO THE CITY OF HILLIARD
UNINCORPORATED AREA OF NORWICH TOWNSHIP

SHALL CERTAIN TERRITORY, CONSISTING OF 4202.822
ACRES IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF NORWICH TOWNSHIP
AND DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A! OF ORDINANCE 72-5 OF THE
CITY OF HILLIARD, PASSED JANUARY 24, 1972, BE ANNEXED
TO THE CITY OF HILLIARD, OHIO?

FOR THE AGAINST THE
ANNEXATION ANNEXATION -
NORWICH A 107 227
B 133 167
C 146 154
D 87 157
E 127 135
600 840

REFERENDUM ON ZONING RESOLUTION
UNINCORPORATED AREA OF PLEASANT TOWNSHIP

AN AMENDMENT TO THE FRANKLIN COUNTY ZONING DIS-
TRICT MAP AS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISS-
IONERS IN ZONING CASE 71-38 FOR A CHANGE OF ZONING FROM
A RURAL DISTRICT TO AN EXCAVATION AND QUARRY DISTRICE
OF A TRACT OF APPROXIMATELY 7l.5 ACRES OF LAND IN
PLEASANT TOWNSHIP AT THE SOUTHEAST QUADRANT OF HARRIS-
BURG~GEORGESVILLE ROAD AND INTERSTATE ROUTE 71, SHALL
A PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE COUNTY ZONING DISTRICT MAP
IN ZONING CASE 71-38 BE APPROVED FOR THE UNINCORPORATED
AREA OF PLEASANT TOWNSHIP?®

YES NO
PLEASANT A 71 55
B 98 130

C 84 124

253 309




STATE OF CHIOQ
FRANKLIN COUNTY, S8.

WE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING RESULTS AS THEY APPEAR BY THE OFFICIAL
RETURNS OF THE PRECINCTS IN FRANKLIN COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO, DULY RETURNED TO, FILED
OPENED, CANVASSED, AND NOW ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF
ELECTIONS, CITY OF COLUMBUS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO, OF THE PRIMARY AND
SPECIAL FLECTIONS HELD ON TUESDAY, MAY 2ND, 1972.

WITNESS OUR OFFICIAL SIGNATURES DONE IN THE OFFICE OF THE FRANKLIN COQQTI
BOARD OF ELECTIONS, CITY OF COLUMBUS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO, THIS _ /& '©
DAY OF MAY, 1972 A. D.
C

0], 0 2l
MML

7. =
1 )
ZJﬂ @W’f/‘-« @%m 0/1.—-?‘7_//{

ATTEST 2[%




