QUESTIONS & ISSUES

PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL)

BEXLEY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

A RENEWAL OF A TAX FOR THE BENEFIT OF BEXLEY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE PURPOSE OF CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE SUBDIVISION AT A RATE NOT EXCEEDING FOUR AND NINE-TENTHS MILLS FOR EACH ONE DOLLAR OF VALUATION, WHICH AMOUNTS TO FORTY-NINE CENTS FOR EACH ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS OF VALUATION, FOR A CONTINUING PERIOD OF TIME.

		FOR THE TAX LEVY	AGAINST THE TAX LEVY
BEXLEY	ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRS	130 133 170 113 163 71 67 133 135 127 117 139 132 144 91 187 140 101 92	100 90 81 70 81 101 81 81 81 81 81 81
		2385	1408

PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL)

HAMILTON LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

A RENEWAL OF A TAX FOR THE BENEFIT OF HAMILTON LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE PURPOSE OF CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE SUBDIVISION AT A RATE NOT EXCEEDING ONE AND TWO-TENTHS MILLS FOR EACH ONE DOLLAR OF VALUATION, WHICH AMOUNTS TO TWELVE CENTS FOR EACH ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS OF VALUATION, FOR A CONTINUING PERIOD OF TIME.

		FOR THE TAX LEVY	AGAINST THE TAX LEVY
HAMILTON	A B C	96 157 205	97 45 75
LOCKBOURNE OBETZ	A B	736 101 29	21 53 30
	29 N 29 S 29 U	4 16 3	15 2
		647	341

PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL)

TRURO TOWNSHIP

A RENEWAL OF A TAX FOR THE BENEFIT OF TRURO TOWN-SHIP FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING AND MAINTAINING FIRE APPARATUS, APPLIANCES, BUILDING, OR SITES THEREFOR, OR SOURCES OF WATER SUPPLY AND MATERIALS THEREFOR, OR THE PAYMENT OF PERMANENT, PART-TIME, OR VOLUNTEER FIREMEN, OR FIRE FIGHTING COMPANIES TO OPERATE THE SAME AT A RATE NOT EXCEEDING ONE MILL FOR EACH ONE DOLLAR OF VALUATION, WHICH AMOUNTS TO TEN CENTS FOR EACH ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS OF VALUATION, FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE YEARS.

		FOR THE TAX LEVY	AGAINST THE TAX LEVY
REYNOLDSBURG 1ST WARD	A B C D	69 80 165 120	38 55 85 56
		434	234
2ND WARD	A B C D	158 40 227 92	63 17 96 61
		517	237
3RD WARD	A B	196 136	62 98
		332	160
4TH WARD	A B C D	126 124 120 115	76 64 63 66
		485	269
1ST WARD 2ND WARD 3RD WARD 4TH WARD		434 517 332 485	234 237 160 269
TRURO	A B	1768 86 120	900 48 53
		1974	1001

QUESTIONS & ISSUES

PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL)

REYNOLDSBURG LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

A RENEWAL OF A TAX FOR THE BENEFIT OF REYNOLDS—, BURG LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE PURPOSE OF CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE SUBDIVISION AT A RATE NOT EXCEEDING TWO AND EIGHT-TENTHS MILLS FOR EACH ONE DOLLAR OF VALUATION, WHICH AMOUNTS TO TWENTY-EIGHT CENTS FOR EACH ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS OF VALUATION, FOR A CONTINUUM PERIOD OF TIME.

		FOR THE TAX LEVY	AGAINST THE TAX LEVY
REYNOLDSBURG 1ST WARD	A B C D	64 77 164 124	46 62 94 56
		429	258
2ND WARD	A B C D	146 28 247 90	83 29 98 66
		511	276
3RD WARD	A B	184 142	83 99 ———
		326	182
4TH WARD	A B C D	125 127 106 104	77 73 83 88
		462	321
1ST WARD 2ND WARD 3RD WARD 4TH WARD		429 511 326 462	258 276 182 321
		1728	1037
TRURO JEFFERSON COLUMBUS 26 26 34	A B C C N Z	56 2 17 0 108 30	64 0 22 0 58 25
		1941	1206
FRANKLIN CO. FAIRFIELD CO. LICKING CO.		1941 0 55	1206 0 64
		1996	1270

PROPOSED BOND ISSUE

WORTHINGTON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

SHALL BONDS BE ISSUED BY THE WORTHINGTON CITY
SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACQUISITION OF REAL
ESTATE; CONSTRUCTING NEW SCHOOL BUILDINGS AND ADDITIONS
AND IMPROVEMENTS TO EXISTING SCHOOL BUILDINGS; ACQUIR—
ING FURNITURE, FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT; AND LANDSCAP—
ING AND SITE IMPROVEMENT IN THE SUM OF FOUR MILLION
DOLLARS AND A LEVY OF TAXES BE MADE OUTSIDE OF THE TEN
MILL LIMITATION ESTIMATED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR TO
AVERAGE TWO AND SEVEN—TENTHS MILLS FOR EACH ONE DOLLAR
OF VALUATION, WHICH AMOUNTS TO TWENTY—SEVEN CENTS FOR
EACH ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS OF VALUATION, FOR A MAXIMUM
PERIOD OF TWENTY (20) YEARS TO PAY THE PRINCIPAL AND
INTEREST OF SUCH BONDS?

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		. •	FOR THE BOND ISSUE	AGAINST THE BOND ISSUE
WORTHINGTO	·	A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R	121 81 159 160 106 139 64 118 172 120 190 66 184 101 147 183 90 90	171 113 107 130 140 135 1439 149 1128 1128 1138 1138 1138 1138 1138
SHARON		A B C E	107 75 2 49	84 76 2 44
RIVERLEA PERRY		B C D E G H	75 22 49 92 74 157 2 182 64 119	148 87 114 8 100 42 72 23
COLUMBUS	21 21 30 30	L M K Q	32 15 0 0	23 41 5 1
			3261	3092

QUESTIONS & ISSUES

REFERENDUM ON ZONING RESOLUTION

UNINCORPORATED AREA OF JACKSON TOWNSHIP

AN AMENDMENT TO THE ZONING RESOLUTION OF FRANK-LIN COUNTY ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISS-IONERS ON APRIL 9, 1968, IN ZONING CASE 68-15 EFFECT-ING A CHANGE OF ZONING ON A TRACT OF LAND CONTAINING APPROXIMATELY 53.306 ACRES ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF STRINGTOWN ROAD, APPROXIMATELY 1125' EAST OF INTER-STATE ROUTE 71 (I-71), FROM A RURAL DISTRICT TO A PLANNED MOBILE HOME (PR-10) DISTRICT AND SUBURBAN (R-4) RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT, JACKSON TOWNSHIP. SHALL THE AMENDMENT TO THE ZONING RESOLUTION OF FRANKLIN COUNTY IN ZONING CASE 68-15 BE APPROVED?

		YES	ИО
JACKSON	A B C D E	24 21 26 20 18	80 195 96 285 106

		109	762

PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF TERRITORY

TO THE CITY OF HILLIARD

UNINCORPORATED AREA OF NORWICH TOWNSHIP

SHALL CERTAIN TERRITORY, CONSISTING OF 4202.822 ACRES IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF NORWICH TOWNSHIP AND DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" OF ORDINANCE 72-5 OF THE CITY OF HILLIARD, PASSED JANUARY 24, 1972, BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF HILLIARD, OHIO?

		FOR THE ANNEXATION	AGAINST THE ANNEXATION
NORWICH	A B C D E	107 133 146 87 127	227 167 154 157 135
		600	840

REFERENDUM ON ZONING RESOLUTION

UNINCORPORATED AREA OF PLEASANT TOWNSHIP

AN AMENDMENT TO THE FRANKLIN COUNTY ZONING DISTRICT MAP AS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN ZONING CASE 71-38 FOR A CHANGE OF ZONING FROM A RURAL DISTRICT TO AN EXCAVATION AND QUARRY DISTRICT OF A TRACT OF APPROXIMATELY 71.5 ACRES OF LAND IN PLEASANT TOWNSHIP AT THE SOUTHEAST QUADRANT OF HARRISBURG-GEORGESVILLE ROAD AND INTERSTATE ROUTE 71. SHALL A PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE COUNTY ZONING DISTRICT MAP IN ZONING CASE 71-38 BE APPROVED FOR THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF PLEASANT TOWNSHIP?

		YES	NO
PLEASANT	A B C	71 98 84	55 130 124
			
		253	309

STATE OF CHIO FRANKLIN COUNTY, SS.

WE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING RESULTS AS THEY APPEAR BY THE OFFICIAL RETURNS OF THE PRECINCTS IN FRANKLIN COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO, DULY RETURNED TO, FILED OPENED, CANVASSED, AND NOW ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, CITY OF COLUMBUS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO, OF THE PRIMARY AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS HELD ON TUESDAY, MAY 2ND, 1972.

WITNESS OUR OFFICIAL SIGNATURES DONE IN THE OFFICE OF THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, CITY OF COLUMBUS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO, THIS 16/2 DAY OF MAY, 1972 A. D.

ATTEST: DIRECTOR

William Orhnering